
Court Case 
Number

Filed 
On Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2018-
00046

03/21/
2018

BOTTGER, DYLAN 
RYANPerson 1

BOTTGER, DYLAN 
RYAN and GRAYSON, 
CHEYENNE LEIGH

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00277

03/21/
2018 BROWN, BRENDADefendant TROY CAPITAL vs. 

BROWN, BRENDA INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00275

03/21/
2018 BYERS, DOLLIEDefendant DISCOVER BANK vs. 

BYERS, DOLLIE INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2018-
00057

03/21/
2018 DISCOVER BANKPlaintiff

DISCOVER BANK vs. 
HOPKINS, JAY 
EDWARD

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00275

03/21/
2018 DISCOVER BANKPlaintiff DISCOVER BANK vs. 

BYERS, DOLLIE INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

ML-2018-
00046

03/21/
2018

GRAYSON, CHEYENNE 
LEIGHPerson 2

BOTTGER, DYLAN 
RYAN and GRAYSON, 
CHEYENNE LEIGH

MARRIAGE LICENSE 
APPLICATION

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CJ-2018-
00057

03/21/
2018

HOPKINS, JAY 
EDWARDDefendant

DISCOVER BANK vs. 
HOPKINS, JAY 
EDWARD

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2018-
00186

03/21/
2018

HORTON, WILLIAM 
LEEDefendantOSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. HORTON, WILLIAM 
LEE

PETIT LARCENY (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2018-
00187

03/21/
2018

HORTON, WILLIAM 
LEEDefendantOSW

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. HORTON, WILLIAM 
LEE

PETIT LARCENY (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00276

03/21/
2018

JORDAN, KELLY 
MICHELLEDefendantOSW

MIDLAND FUNDING 
LLC vs. JORDAN, 
KELLY MICHELLE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00276

03/21/
2018

MIDLAND FUNDING 
LLCPlaintiff

MIDLAND FUNDING 
LLC vs. JORDAN, 
KELLY MICHELLE

INDEBTEDNESS

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2018-
00143

03/21/
2018

NELSON, MELVIN 
CHARLESDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. NELSON, MELVIN 
CHARLES

KIDNAPPING (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

PB-2018-
00028

03/21/
2018

PENNER, GARY 
DUANEPlaintiff PROBATE OF WILL

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2018-
00188

03/21/
2018

RANDLE, RODNEY 
RAWDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. RANDLE, RODNEY 
RAW

UNAUTHORIZED USE 
OF DEBIT CARD (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2018-
00144

03/21/
2018

ROBERTS, TROY 
EDWARDDefendant

STATE OF OKLAHOMA 
vs. ROBERTS, TROY 
EDWARD

RAPE 1ST DEGREE 
SECOND AND 
SUBSEQUENT
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Court Case 
Number

Filed 
On Party Case Offense or Cause

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2018-
00145

03/21/
2018

ROYBAL, JARED 
LANCEDefendant

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA vs. 
ROYBAL, JARED 
LANCE

ENDANGERING OTHERS 
W/ELUDING/ATTEMTING TO 
ELUDE POLICE (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2018-
00185

03/21/
2018

SCOTT, JEREMY 
LEEDefendantOSW

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA vs. 
SCOTT, JEREMY LEE

ASSAULT & BATTERY (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CF-2018-
00142

03/21/
2018

STRAHORN, KEVIN 
MICHAELDefendant

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA vs. 
STRAHORN, KEVIN 
MICHAEL

ASSAULT & BATTERY 
W/DEADLY WEAPON (FEL)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CM-2018-
00184

03/21/
2018

SWOPES, DRAKE 
MICHAELDefendantOSW

STATE OF 
OKLAHOMA vs. 
SWOPES, DRAKE 
MICHAEL

ATTEMPT TO OBTAIN 
PROPERTY BY FRAUD (MIS)

Kay 
(Newkirk)

CS-2018-
00277

03/21/
2018 TROY CAPITALPlaintiff TROY CAPITAL vs. 

BROWN, BRENDA INDEBTEDNESS
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